
Page 1 of 2 

 

                                                                    

BANKI  

KUU YA 

KENYA 

 

 

CENTRAL  

BANK OF 

KENYA 

Haile Selassie Avenue 
P.O.  Box 60000 - 00200 Nairobi Kenya 

Telephone: 2861000/2863000, 

Email: supplies@centralbank.go.ke  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING OF BANKNOTE 
CONVEYER, WRAPPING AND SEALING EQUIPMENT FOR CENTRAL BANK OF 
KENYA, TENDER NO. CBK/43/2020-2021 
 

The referenced tender appeared in the East Africa Newspaper issue of 16th to 22nd January, 
2021 and on the Public Procurement Information and Central Bank of Kenya (CBK) websites 
on 13th January, 2021. The Bank in response to the clarification sought is hereby issuing 
Addendum No. 1 in respect to the tender as follows: 
 

 Clarification Sought Response 

1 A tenderer requested the 
joint site survey to be 
held on 21st and 22nd 
January, 2021 at CBK 
Head office in Nairobi 
and Kisumu Branch 
respectively.  

The Bank has rescheduled the joint survey to be held on 20th 

& 21st January, 2021 at 1100hrs EAT at CBK Head Office in 
Nairobi and  on 22nd January, 2021 at CBK Kisumu Branch 
at 1030hrs EAT(East Africa Time). 

2 A tenderer requested for 
extension of tender 
Closing date from 2nd 
February, 2021 to 10th 
February, 2021 

The Closing date of the tender is hereby extended from 2nd 
February, 2021 to 10th February, 2021 at 1130hrs EAT. 
Arising from this extension the following amendments are 
introduced in the tender document: 
i. In page 5 of the tender document the closing and Opening 

dates indicated in item Nos. 7 &8 is amended to read 10th 
February, 2021 at 1130hrs EAT. 

ii. In page 21 the dates indicated under clause 2.17.2(b), 
2.18.1 and 2.20.1 are amended to read 10th February, 2021 
at 1130hrs EAT.  

 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Tender Document remain the same. The tender closing 
date is hereby extended from 2nd February, 2021 to 10th February, 2021 at 1130hrs EAT. 

 
The clarifications forms part of the tender document.  
 
 
 
Z. N. THAMBU 
ASST. DIRECTOR, HEAD OF PROCUREMENT 
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
18th January, 2021 


